
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/23/15 AWARD DATE = 08/10/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 020

    PROJECT NO.:STP-203N(005)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2913404       BAMS NO: 150225            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: ATOKA                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:       1.8450 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : WIDEN AND RESURFACE

       LOCATION : US-75:  FROM US-69, EXTEND WEST IN ATOKA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,279,662.48      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 025

    PROJECT NO.:STP-204C(004)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2824704       BAMS NO: 150248            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: BEAVER                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD (NS-162)                             LENGTH:       0.2460 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-162):  OVER KIOWA CREEK, 3.0 MILES NORTH OF
                  EW-27 NEAR SLAPOUT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,268,053.93      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGES, INC. DBA SCUDDER BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      NEWTON KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-105C(158)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2484004       BAMS NO: 150083            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    230

       COUNTY: BECKHAM                 HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       7.4900 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-198/EW-106):  ON NS-198 FROM 1.8 MILES NORTH
                  OF SH-6, EXTEND NORTH THEN EAST ON EW-106 NEAR ELK CITY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  6,676,566.30      CONTRACTOR   :       CASWELL CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      ELK CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/23/15 AWARD DATE = 08/10/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-208C(022)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:3038304       BAMS NO: 150124            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: CADDO                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-277                                           LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-277:  OVER LITTLE WASHITA RIVER, 1.9 MILES NORTHEAST OF
                  THE COMANCHE COUNTY LINE NEAR CYRIL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    784,080.50      CONTRACTOR   :       PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 045

    PROJECT NO.:STP-210F(032)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2433608       BAMS NO: 150189            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     80

       COUNTY: CARTER                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35/US-281                                      LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : I-35/US-281:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION VII.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    568,123.50      CONTRACTOR   :       BETTIS ASPHALT AND CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      TOPEKA KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 050

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-3500(018)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:3055904       BAMS NO: 150226        COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2015

       COUNTY: CLEVELAND               HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       4.0300 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (UTBWC)

       LOCATION : I-35:  FROM INDIAN HILLS ROAD, EXTEND NORTH IN MOORE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,123,800.00      CONTRACTOR   :       SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      MOORE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/23/15 AWARD DATE = 08/10/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.:STP-115C(076)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2494404       BAMS NO: 150227        COMPLETION DATE:  December 15, 2015

       COUNTY: COAL                    HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       1.0030 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-382):  FROM EW-167, EXTEND NORTH NEAR
                  COALGATE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,288,968.64      CONTRACTOR   :       GLOVER & ASSOCIATES, INC.
                                                                      MUSKOGEE OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 100

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-225N(047)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2981704       BAMS NO: 150237        COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2015

       COUNTY: GARVIN                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       3.2200 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : I-35: FROM THE SH-19 JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH NEAR PAULS
                  VALLEY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,600,175.85      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 110

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-128D(074)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2494804       BAMS NO: 150231            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: GREER                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       4.2300 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE AND BRIDGE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (EW-144):  FROM 1.0 MILE WEST OF SH-6, EXTEND
                  EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,746,408.29      CONTRACTOR   :       KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      KINGMAN KS

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/23/15 AWARD DATE = 08/10/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 120

    PROJECT NO.:SBR-230C(017)SB                 J.P. NUMBER:2946904       BAMS NO: 150232            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     85

       COUNTY: HARPER                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-46                                            LENGTH:       0.4580 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : SH-46:  OVER BEAVER RIVER, 0.34 MILES NORTH OF US-270 NEAR
                  MAY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    371,112.37      CONTRACTOR   :       RESTEK, INC.
                                                                      EDMOND OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 135

    PROJECT NO.:SSP-235F(019)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2328506       BAMS NO: 150250            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: JOHNSTON                HIGHWAY NO.: MULTIPLE                                         LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-22/SH-59/SH-66/SH-102:  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS IN DIVISION
                  III.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    738,017.33      CONTRACTOR   :       B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.
                                                                      CLAYTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 140

    PROJECT NO.:NHPPI-236N(023)SS               J.P. NUMBER:2422605       BAMS NO: 150234            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: KAY                     HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       0.0710 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : I-35:  OVER ABANDONED RAILROAD, 0.6 MILES SOUTH OF SH-11
                  NEAR BLACKWELL.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,617,051.64      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/23/15 AWARD DATE = 08/10/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 170

    PROJECT NO.:STP-240C(031)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2702904C      BAMS NO: 150205            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    800
                STP-240C(029)SS                             2800407C
                SBR-245C(004)SB                             2898504C
                SBR-240N(022)SB                             2924304C
                NHPP-240N(032)SS                            2956304C

       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:       0.8890 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES & BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-59:  OVER BIG BRUSHY CR, 5.9 MI W OF ARKANSAS S/L. SH-63:
                  OVER KIAMICHI RIVER & BILLY CR, 2 MI E & 9 MI W OF US-259.
                      OTHERS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $ 12,483,862.80      CONTRACTOR   :       C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.
                                                                      HENRYETTA OK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 180

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-142D(153)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2509004       BAMS NO: 150235            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: LOGAN                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2360 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-300):  OVER SKELETON CREEK, 1.3 MILES SOUTH
                  OF SH-51 NEAR CRESCENT.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    958,143.87      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 190

    PROJECT NO.:STP-244C(024)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2793604       BAMS NO: 150236            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    240

       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: SH-76                                            LENGTH:       0.8180 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-76:  OVER NORTH FORK WALNUT CREEK, 2.87 MILES NORTH OF
                  US-62 NEAR BLANCHARD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,928,057.70      CONTRACTOR   :       MUNOZ CONSTRUCTION, INC.

                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/23/15 AWARD DATE = 08/10/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 200

    PROJECT NO.:SPRY-3500(009)PL                J.P. NUMBER:3149304       BAMS NO: 150238        COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2015

       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: I-35                                             LENGTH:       0.3000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : I-35:  FROM 3.05 MILES SOUTH OF JOHNSON AVE IN PURCELL,
                  EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    151,066.50      CONTRACTOR   :       MARKWELL PAVING COMPANY, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 205

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-245N(032)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:3166104       BAMS NO: 150253        COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2015

       COUNTY: MCCURTAIN               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-3                                             LENGTH:      10.0500 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-3:  FROM 1.0 MILE NORTHWEST OF THE SH-98 JUNCTION, EXTEND
                  SOUTHWEST NEAR BROKEN BOW.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,779,484.20      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210

    PROJECT NO.:NHPP-257N(034)SS                J.P. NUMBER:2708804       BAMS NO: 150239            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    210

       COUNTY: OSAGE                   HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:       0.1100 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-60:  OVER CLEAR CREEK, 1.5 MILES WEST OF SH-99 NEAR
                  PAWHUSKA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  2,789,326.82      CONTRACTOR   :       A. M. COHRON & SON, INC.
                                                                      ATLANTIC IA

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/23/15 AWARD DATE = 08/10/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 230

    PROJECT NO.:CIRB-160D(183)RB                J.P. NUMBER:2216909       BAMS NO: 150241            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    180

       COUNTY: PAYNE                   HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.9940 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-330/COUNTRY CLUB ROAD): FROM 1.3 MILES NORTH
                  OF SH-51 IN STILLWATER, EXTEND NORTH.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  3,951,766.42      CONTRACTOR   :       ALLEN CONTR., INC/SHELL CONST., INC (JV)
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 240

    PROJECT NO.:STP-161C(164)CI                 J.P. NUMBER:2294904       BAMS NO: 150242            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     90

       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD                                      LENGTH:       0.2450 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD (NS-399.5):  OVER BULL CREEK, 1.0 MILE SOUTH AND
                  3.0 MILES EAST OF SCIPIO.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    756,403.28      CONTRACTOR   :       BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.
                                                                      WELLSTON OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 250

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-262C(030)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:2970704       BAMS NO: 150243        COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2015

       COUNTY: PONTOTOC                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-99A                                           LENGTH:       2.2600 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE (ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-99A:  FROM SH-99, EXTEND EAST NEAR FITTSTOWN.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    335,774.20      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/23/15 AWARD DATE = 08/10/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 260

    PROJECT NO.:STP-266C(031)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2092605       BAMS NO: 150148            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45

       COUNTY: ROGERS                  HIGHWAY NO.: SH-66                                            LENGTH:       0.0000 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : JOINT SEAL/REPAIR

       LOCATION : SH-66:  OVER BIRD CREEK, 3.68 MILES NORTH OF I-44,
                  NEAR CATOOSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    226,292.00      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 280

    PROJECT NO.:STP-172B(368)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2436507       BAMS NO: 150245            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    250
                STP-272B(094)SS                             2706604

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-11                                            LENGTH:       0.3240 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

       LOCATION : SH-11:  OVER FLAT ROCK CREEK AND DELAWARE CREEK, 15.2 MILES
                  AND 11.0 MILES SOUTH OF THE WASHINGTON COUNTY LINE.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,322,275.23      CONTRACTOR   :       MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE CO.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 290

    PROJECT NO.:STPG-172A(534)IG                J.P. NUMBER:2865704       BAMS NO: 150246            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: CITY STREET                                      LENGTH:       0.0870 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : GRADE, DRAIN, SURFACE, AND TRAFFIC SIGNAL

       LOCATION : CITY STREET (E. 146TH STREET):  FROM MEMORIAL DRIVE IN
                  BIXBY, EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    621,960.10      CONTRACTOR   :       KEYSTONE SERVICES, INC.
                                                                      BIXBY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 07/23/15 AWARD DATE = 08/10/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 300

    PROJECT NO.:NHPPI-2440-(005)SS              J.P. NUMBER:2886904       BAMS NO: 150247            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    120
                STP-272C(103)SS                             2888204

       COUNTY: TULSA                   HIGHWAY NO.: GILCREASE EXPRESSWAY                             LENGTH:       0.3550 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : GILCREASE EXPRESSWAY:  OVER I-244, BNSF RAILROAD, AND 49TH W
                  AVE IN TULSA.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  4,819,267.84      CONTRACTOR   :       PBX CORPORATION
                                                                      SAPULPA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 310

    PROJECT NO.:SSR-277N(016)SR                 J.P. NUMBER:3095704       BAMS NO: 150276            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    150

       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-15                                            LENGTH:       0.7160 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : WIDEN AND RESURFACE

       LOCATION : SH-15:  FROM 2.9 MILES WEST OF US-270 NORTH IN WOODWARD,
                  EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    996,940.97      CONTRACTOR   :       THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      ENID OK



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 07/23/15

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.:STP-240C(031)SS                 J.P. NUMBER:2702904       BAMS NO: 150203            CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:    575
                STP-240C(029)SS                             2800407
                NHPP-240N(032)SS                            2956304

       COUNTY: LEFLORE                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-59                                            LENGTH:       0.6060 MILES
       DESCRIPTION : BRIDGE AND APPROACHES & BRIDGE REHABILITATION

       LOCATION : US-59:  OVER BIG BRUSHY CR, 5.9 MI W OF ARKANSAS S/L. SH-63:
                  OVER KIAMICHI RIVER & BILLY CR, 2 MI E & 9 MI W OF US-259.
                      STP-240C(029)SS
                      NHPP-240N(032)SS

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 07/23/15

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $ 62,182,642.76
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  9,735,559.45
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF DEFERRED CONTRACTS: $          0.00
                                                                           ================


